Docket No.: 11445 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 8-3-98 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-07-1998 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of 100787047 the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Kong-Hong Andy Choo 2. Desiree Du Sart Name: AMRAD Operations Pty. Ltd. 3. Michael Robert Cancilla Address: 576 Swan Street Richmond 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Victoria, \$121 Other Country: Australia ZIP: Execution Date: July 1, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application<sub>r</sub>number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/078,294 May 13, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leopold Presser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 19,827 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: New York City: Garden City 19-1013/SSM&P Country: USA ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward W. Grolz

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doduline in

July 31, 1998

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following hamed inventorist

	, Kong-Hong Andy	CHOO, of 67 Andersons Creek Road, Doncaster
	East, Victoria	, 3109, Australia;
	2. Jestree DU SAR 3108, Australia	T, of 24 Windella Quadrant, Doncaster, Victoria, a; and
	3 Michael Robert	CANCILLA, of 2 Alameda Avenue, Maribyrnong, , Australia
41///		
INVENTOR (full name	4. ·	
with address)	5	
	6	
	7.	
	8.	
	has invented and owns a	certain invention entitled:
TITLE	"A novel nucle	ic acid molecule"
	herewith.	or Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date
	and WHEREAS, the AS	SSIGNEE AMRAD Operations Pty. Ltd., of 576
ASSIGNEE (with address)		ond, Victoria, 3121, Australia
( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is desirous of acquiring th Letters Patent to be obta	e entire interest in, to and undersaid invention and the United States iined therefor:
· · ·	States to be obtained the substitute or reissue there ASSIGNOR hereby been or will be made or example.  ASSIGNOR further	and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United erefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, to for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
	and said Letters Patent as the same in any interfere deliver to ASSIGNED or required to apply for, obta	nt facts and documents relating to said application, said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to nee or litigation (elated thereto, and will promptly execute and its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof
SIGNATURE	IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal of
		Kong-Hong Anay CHOO
		2 Joseph J
		Jestree bu SART
		Michael Robert CANCILLA
		4.
		5
		6.
RECORDED: 08/ NO LEGALIZATIO		7. <u>PATENT</u> REEL: 9357 FRAME: 0509